SP488A/489ADS/07                                  SP488A/489A High Speed Quad RS-485/RS-422 Line Receivers © Copyright 2000 Sipex Corporation
1
P
R
E
L
IM
IN

T
IO
N ORDERING INFORMATION
Quad RS485 Receivers:
Model ........................ Enable/Disable ...................................... Temperature Range ........................ Package
SP488ACP ............... Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488ACT................ Common; active Low and Active High .. 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP488AEP................ Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP488AET ................ Common; active Low and Active High .. –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
SP489ACP ............... One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C .................... 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489ACT................ One per driver pair; active High ............ 0°C to +70°C ............................. 16–pin SOIC
SP489AEP................ One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ................ 16–pin Plastic DIP
SP489AET ................ One per driver pair; active High ............ –40°C to +85°C ......................... 16–pin SOIC
Please consult the factory for pricing and availability on a Tape-On-Reel option.
Corporation
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE
Sipex Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products described herein. Sipex does not assume any liability arising out of the